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LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4023
TO BE ANSWERED ON 19"™" MARCH, 2021

METHODOLOGY FOR SUPPLY OF COVID DOSES
4023. SHRI AJAY KUMAR MISRA TENI:
Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WEL FARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has developed any methodology to make the vaccines available in
various States/UTs and utilise the full doses of vaccine once opened; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI ASHWINI KUMAR CHOUBEY)

(@) & (b): All States and UTs across country are being supplied with COVID-19 vaccines as per
the target beneficiary load. Once avial of COVID-19 vaccine is opened the same has to be used
within 4 hours. To ensure that full doses of COVID- 19 vaccines are utilized once a vid is
opened, the states’UTs have been guided to efficiently plan vaccination sessions in multiples of
vaccine doses per via. Also, the vaccinators have been trained to optimally utilize the vaccine

doses and reduce wastage.



